
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009853-2025 

Contract

Music Therapy - Brookside

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009853

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee5b  

Published 18 March 2025, 11:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM138GQ

Contact

NELFT Procurement

Email

Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 300551201

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009853-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009853-2025
mailto:Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Music Therapy - Brookside

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80590000 - Tutorial services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Eating disorders in adolescents often coexist with other mental health challenges, making
treatment complex and multifaceted. Traditional therapeutic approaches can be
complemented by music therapy, which has shown efficacy in addressing emotional and
psychological aspects of eating disorders. 

This program allows us to evaluate outcomes that provide Music therapy to be a creative
outlet for expression that was able to successfully support our young people to; articulate
feelings and experiences, improved emotional regulation, enhanced wellbeing and mood,
provided meaningful occupation, improved relationships, enhanced confidence and social
integration

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £13,550

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Eating disorders in adolescents often coexist with other mental health challenges, making
treatment complex and multifaceted. Traditional therapeutic approaches can be
complemented by music therapy, which has shown efficacy in addressing emotional and
psychological aspects of eating disorders. 

This program allows us to evaluate outcomes that provide Music therapy to be a creative
outlet for expression that was able to successfully support our young people to; articulate
feelings and experiences, improved emotional regulation, enhanced wellbeing and mood,
provided meaningful occupation, improved relationships, enhanced confidence and social
integration

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 1 year



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Opportunity was published via Multiquote RA347778

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OUTSIDER MUSIC CIC

KINGSTON UPON THAMES

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

11510738

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,550



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

Rainham

Rm13 8gq

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T19:46:28+0100
	TCPDF




